Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/30/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Broadspire Services, Inc. | | 10/16/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NATLSCO Risk and Safety Services, Inc. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11860 West State Road 84 |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1 |
| City: | Fort Lauderdale |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33325 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1141667 | NATLSCO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)506-5151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bbreen@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Bradford S. Breen

Address Line 1: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 2: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 17827/6017 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bradford S. Breen |
| Signature: | /Bradford Breen/ |
| ' | INADEIMANN |

900060602 REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0388

\$40.00

| Date: | 10/19/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of December 30, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Broadspire Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), to, and for the benefit of NATLSCO Risk and Safety Services, Inc. (formerly known as NRS Acquisition Corp.), a corporation of the State of Delaware with an address at 11860 West State Road 84, Suite 1, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33325 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of record in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office of U.S. Registration No. 1,141,667 for the mark NATLSCO (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor, in connection with the sale of certain of its assets, pursuant to an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated December 8, 2005 among Assignor, Assignee, Bureau Veritas S.A. and Platinum Equity, LLC (the "Purchase and Sale Agreement"), transfered, sold, assigned, and conveyed all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights therein and all applications to register and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill that they represent, to Assignee.

- **NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, including the consideration recited in the Purchase and Sale Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:
- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title and interest in all countries in and to the Mark, including all common law rights therein and all applications to register and registrations thereof and the goodwill that they represent, on a world-wide basis, as well as the right to sue and collect damages in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present or future infringement, dilution, or other injury to the goodwill thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any other applicable official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such instruments of transfer and other documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effect the purposes of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0390 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

| gru. | Broadspire Services, Inc. |
|------|--|
| Char | By Steph & Jilli |
| | Name: Stephen T. Zellà |
| | Title: Ve President |
| | |
| | |
| | A i Ò i |
| | STATE OF Californie) SS: COUNTY OF Los Angeles) |
| | COUNTY OF Los Angeles) |
| | |
| | On the 16 day of October, 2006, before me personally came Stephen 7. Zo//o to me known to be the person who executed the |
| | foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that (s)he |
| | executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Broadspire Services, Inc., and that (s) had the authority to sign the same on behalf of Broadspire Services, Inc. |
| | Bortel |
| | Notary Public |
| | M. BOCHATEY Commission # 1660838 Z = 200 Notary Public - California |
| | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2010 |
| | 8 |

OHS East:160100212.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/19/2006 REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0391